

Sharayu

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai ...Plaintiff
Versus
Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ...Defendant

Mr. Ravi Irle, i/b Mr. Khan Javed Akhtar, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 2nd March 2015**

PC:-

1. Time to the Plaintiff to file his evidence Affidavit and compilation as also the Affidavit of documents is extended till 20th March 2015. List the matter for marking the Plaintiff's documents on 23rd March 2015. No further extensions.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)