

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai ...Plaintiff
Versus
Suresh Prabhakar Karippar ...Defendant

Mr. Ashutosh Gole, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, i/b R.C. Kaushik, for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 23rd March 2015

PC:-

1. On the application of the learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, time for compliance with the directions issued on 4th February 2015 is extended till 20th April 2015. This is a final opportunity and by way of an indulgence. No further extension will be granted.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)