

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai. ....Petitioner.

V/S

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara. ....Respondent.

Mr. Ashutosh Gole for Plaintiff

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik i/by R.C. Kaushik for Defendant

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 26th June, 2015**

**P.C. :**

Standover to 15.07.2015 for admission and denial  
of documents.

**(G.S. PATEL, J.)**