

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008
IN
PETITION NO.100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishnan Kundai ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ... Defendant

Mr. Vineet Sukumaran a/w. Mr. G. S. Shete i/b. Lakdawala and Co. for
Plaintiff.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : AUGUST 29, 2017

P.C. :

Mr. Sukumaran, learned Counsel for the plaintiff states that P.W. 3, Dr. R. D. Ashar is aged about 75 years and is not in a position to move out of his premises. He submitted that his cross-examination may be recorded at his residence. He further states that charges of the earlier Court Commissioner are on higher side. He, therefore, submits that the Court Commissioner may be appointed in the place of the earlier Court Commissioner.

2. At his request, stand over to 12.09.2017. Office is directed to show appearance of Advocate Purnima G. Bhatia.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)

Minal Parab