

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishnan Kundai ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ... Caveator/Defendant

Mr. Vineet Sukumaran a/w. Mr. G. S. Shete i/b. Lakdawala and Co. for Plaintiff.

Ms Purnima G. Bhatia for Defendant.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

P.C. :

Name : Vinesh K. Parmar
Address: Shop No.2, Jai Santoshi Maa Society,
L. T. Road, Borivli (W),
Mumbai 400 092

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF OF MR. VINESH K. PARMAR BY
MR. SUKUMARAN, LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF.

Witness on S.A.

(Learned Counsel for plaintiff shows to the witness his affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 18.04.2015 and signature of the witness thereon)

I identify my signature on the affidavit. What is stated in the affidavit is true and correct. The contents of the affidavit are explained to me.

(Learned Counsel for plaintiff shows to the witness a Will and Testament dated 10.10.2002.)

The original Will dated 10.10.2002 is marked as Exhibit “P1”.

2. By consent of the parties, in the place of earlier Commissioner Advocate Asha Bhambhawani, Ms Gauri S. Rao, Advocate practising in this Court is appointed as a Commissioner for recording evidence. The fees, administrative expenses, typing charges, venue charges to be shared equally between the plaintiff and the defendant and the same will be cost in the Suit. Order accordingly.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)

Minal Parab