

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008**

Ashokan B. Kundai .. Applicant

In the matter between

Ashokan B. Kundai .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Suresh P. Karippara .. Defendant

Mr. Prakash Kadam a/w B.G. Saraf for the applicant.

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Ms. Roshan D'Souza I/b. Purnima G. Bharati for the respondent.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 27TH MARCH, 2019.

P.C. :

1. In view of the order passed on Chamber Summons no.122 of 2018, Ms. Savita Ganoo, Advocate shall continue as Commissioner for recording further evidence. Time for recording evidence is extended upto 23rd April, 2019. The report of the Commissioner shall be filed on or before 30th April, 2019.
2. It is clarified that in the event of the witness Mr. Vinesh Parmar being cross examined by the plaintiff, it will be open for the defendant to further cross examine the witness.

(A.K.MENON, J.)