

Dixit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008**

Ashokan Balkrishnan Kundai ..... Plaintiff

V/s.

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ..... Defendant

Mr. Sajid Shamim for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Nigel Quraishy, I/by Annie Fernandes, for the Defendant.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 20<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Time to complete recording of evidence is extended upto 15<sup>th</sup> July 2019.

2. Place the matter for directions on 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2019.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**