

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2008

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai.

....Petitioner

V/S

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara.

....Respondent

Mr. Bhalchandra Govind Saraf for Plaintiff

Ms. Neelam Vyas i/b Purnima Bhatia for Defendant

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 30th July, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 31st July 2019 at 3.00 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)