

sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008

Ashokan B. Kundai .. Applicant  
In the matter between  
Ashokan B. Kundai .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Suresh P. Karippara .. Defendant

Mr. Bhalchandra Saraf for the plaintiff.

Ms. Purnima Bhatia for the defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 31ST JULY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. The affidavit of Mr. Avinash Sakharam Korgaonkar in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2018 is taken on record and marked **Exhibit –P-1/4**.
2. Cross examination to be completed on the dates fixed on 7<sup>th</sup>, 9<sup>th</sup>, 13<sup>th</sup> and 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.
3. List on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 for directions.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa