

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishnan KundaiPlaintiff

V/s.

Suresh Prabhakar KaripparaDefendant

Mr. B.G. Saraf for the Plaintiff.

Ms. P.G. Bhatia for the Defendant.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 19TH AUGUST, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Time to record evidence is extended upto 30th August 2019. If the cross-examination is not completed before this date, it will stand closed.

2. List the suit for directions on 9th September 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)