

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2019

Ashokan Balakrishna Kundai ... Plaintiff
and
Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ... Defendant

Mr. Bhalchandra G. Saraf for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 24th FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C.

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

Witness summons to be issued to Dr. Rashmikant Ashar returnable on
12th March, 2020 at 3:00 pm.

(A.K. MENON, J.)