

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Karippara Prabhakar Govindhan

@ Karipara P. Govindhan

..Deceased

Ashokan B. Kundai

..Plaintiff

Vs.

Suresh P. Karippara

..Defendant

Mr. P. P. Kulkarni i/b Deepesh Yadav, for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Roshan D'sa i/b Purnima G. Bhatia, for the Defendant.

CORAM :- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE :- JANUARY 4, 2021.

P. C.:

I am informed that in this matter three witnesses have already been examined and their cross examination is also complete. As far as the 4th witness is concerned, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff has stated that his examination in chief is complete and only his cross examination

remains. In these circumstances, it is directed that the 4th witness, namely Dr. Rashmikant D. Ashar, shall remain present before the Commissioner for recording evidence on 18th January, 2021 at 5.00 p.m.

2 This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)