

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishnan Kundai

... Plaintiff

Vs.

Suresh Prabhakar Karippar

... Defendant

Mr. Rashid Khan i/by Ms. Sumi Soman for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Purnima G. Bhatia a/w Mr. Roshan D'Sa for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 03RD JANUARY 2023

P.C. :

1. The parties today submitted that the matter is ripe for final hearing and therefore requested that the same may be fixed for final arguments.

2. Stand over to 31/01/2023 at 2.30 p.m. for final arguments. Both the learned Counsel are directed to file a short note of arguments along with the relevant case laws, if any.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)