

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishnan Kundai

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Suresh Prabhakara Karppara

.....Defendant

Ms. Sumi Soman i/by Mr. Ramchandra Apte, Senior Advocate for Plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w Roshan D'sa i/by Purnima Bhatia for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Soman submitted that learned counsel for the Plaintiff is busy in another Court.
2. Stand over to 10th March, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)