

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2008

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai.PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara.RESPONDENT

Mentioned

Ms.Sumi Soman for Plaintiff

Mr.Roshan D'sa i/b Purnima Bhatia for defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 27th March, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/04/2024 (at 3.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)