

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2024.06.11  
17:35:33 +0530

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai ...Plaintiff

**Versus**

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ...Defendant

Mr. Priyanshi Mishra, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Purnima Bhatia, a/w Roshan D'sa, for the Defendant.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The suit be fixed for final hearing on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**