

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2008

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vivek B. Rane i/by Sunil Soman for Petitioner

Mr. Rushan D'souza Bhatia for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 18th June, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 18/07/2024.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**