

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 35 OF 2008

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 100 OF 2008

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai.PETITIONER

V/S

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara.RESPONDENT

Adv. Gulafshah Shaikh i/by Adv. Asif Shaikh for the Applicant.

Adv. Roshan D'sa i/by Adv. Purnima Bhatia for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)