

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai ... Plaintiff

Vs.

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara ... Defendant

Mr. Jayprakash Dhanuka for Plaintiff.

Mr. Roshan D'sa i/b Ms. Purnima Bhatia for Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The matter is for final arguments.
2. The parties shall file a common compilation as under:
 - (i-a) Evidence and notes of evidence of all witnesses of the Plaintiff.
 - (i-b) All Documents relied upon by the Plaintiff.
 - (ii-a) Evidence and notes of evidence of all witnesses of the Defendant.
 - (ii-b) All documents relied upon by the Defendant.
3. This common compilation will be filed on or before 6th February

2026.

4. Both parties shall file and exchange a detailed note on the arguments that they intend to make, together with a compilation of judgments that they intend to rely upon in support of their arguments on or before 9th February 2026.

5. Place the matter for hearing on 17th February 2026 at 04:00 pm.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil