

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.12
15:29:11 +0530

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai .. Plaintiff

V/s.

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara .. Defendant

Mr. Roshan D'sa i/b Ms. Purnima Bhatia for Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time for filing the common compilation along with the note on arguments together with judgments as per order dated 17th January 2026 is hereby extended till Friday i.e. 13th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil