

Digitally
signed by
IYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
25.02.2026
16:29:58
+05:30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 35 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 100 OF 2008**

Ashokan Balkrishna Kundai

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Suresh Prabhakar Karippara

... Defendant

Ms. Seema Chopde a/w. Mr. Jay Shah for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Shah a/w. Mr. Roshan D'sa i/b. Ms. Purnima Bhatia for Defendant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 17th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C :

1. Ms. Seema Chopde, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Plaintiff tendered the written submissions, which are taken on record.
2. Stand over to 18th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.